
Type and Number: RFP 021-20
Opening Date: 3/17/2020 RBL/QPL Cat:  N/A ADV: 2/12/2020 JSEB:  Criterion - 5 pts SAFETY: N/A

Pre-Meeting Date: 2/24/2020 Pre-Meeting Mandatory or Optional: 

Pre-Meeting Time: 10:30 a.m. MANDATORY

COMPANY NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE EMAIL CIRCLE ONE 

Black & Veatch John Sewell 318‐451‐9129 sewellj@bv.com Prime

Black & Veatch Matt Blevins 386‐983‐0144 blevinsmb@bv.com Prime

Leidos Humberto Branco 407‐648‐3506 Humberto.branco@leidos.com Prime

Leidos Nafis Akram 407‐648‐3575 akrammn@leidos.com Prime

Leidos Tyler Patton 615‐431‐3245 tyler.m.patton@leidos.com Prime

Leidos Chouhan Sridhar 304‐685‐8286 SRIDHAR.CHOUHAN@leidos.com Prime

DNVGL David Barclay 707‐690‐2021 david.barclay@dnvgl.com Prime

Mott MacDonald Frank Wells 904‐509‐7784 frank.wells@mottmac.com Prime

Power Engineers Jason Brown 321‐214‐3801 Jason.Brown@powereng.com Prime

John Carter & Associates, representing Siemens Todd Sumner (352) 267‐8055 tsumner@jca‐inc.net Prime

ABB Jonathan Hou jonathan.hou@us.abb.com Prime

Grid Modernization & Distribution Planning 
1898 & Co.a Burns & McDonnell Company

Kory P. Sandven 912‐704‐6728 kory.sandven@1898andco.com Prime

TRC Companies Joel McManus 202‐308‐3150 jmcmanus@trccompanies.com Prime

Pre-Meeting Attendees
TITLE:  Distributed Energy Resource Assessment Provider 

Category Manager: Lisa Pleasants - pleall@jea.com 

Buyer: Rodney Lovgren - lovgrd@jea.com 

Location: JEA, Customer Center, Bid Office, 1st Floor, 21 West Church Street, 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 Coordinator: Matt Lundeen - lundtm@jea.com 



COMPANY NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE EMAIL CIRCLE ONE 

TRC Companies James Whitaker 303‐395‐4018 Jwhitaker@trccompanies.com Prime


